TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RedVector.com, Inc.		04/30/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RedVector.com, LLC
Street Address:	4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 740
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33609
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77354868	LICENSESURE
Serial Number:	77356076	MANAGEMYCE
Serial Number:	77034299	REDVECTOR
Serial Number:	76147649	REDVECTOR
Serial Number:	85256005	SMARTTEAM
Serial Number:	77833435	VECTORLEARNING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132270439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: DHayes@trenam.com

Correspondent Name: Diana L. Hayes

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 064684

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0898

900263060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana L. Hayes
Signature:	/Diana L. Hayes/
Date:	08/08/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=RedVector.conversion#page1.tif source=RedVector.conversion#page2.tif source=RedVector.conversion#page3.tif source=RedVector.conversion#page4.tif source=RedVector.conversion#page5.tif source=RedVector.conversion#page6.tif	



April 30, 2013

Re: Document Number P99000095544

The Certificate of Conversion was filed on April 30, 2013 converting REDVECTOR.COM, INC., a Florida corporation, into REDVECTOR.COM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, not presently authorized to transact business in Florida.

Enclosed is the requested certification.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 713A00010352



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Conversion, filed on April 30, 2013, converting REDVECTOR.COM, INC., a Florida corporation, into REDVECTOR.COM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, not presently authorized to transact business in Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of the converted entity is P99000095544.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Thirtieth day of April, 2013



CR2EO22 (1-11)

Ken Petzner Secretary of State

REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0901

Certificate of Conversion

converting a

Florida Corporation

into a

Delaware Limited Liability Company

To the state of th This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida corporation into Delaware limited liability company.

- The name of the Florida corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is RedVector.com, Inc. (Document No. P99000095544) (the "Corporation").
- The Corporation is a corporation first incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida on October 29, 1999.
- The name of the Delaware limited liability company is RedVector.com, LLC (the "Limited Liability Company").
- The Corporation has been converted into a Delaware limited liability company in compliance with Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- The Plan of Conversion was approved by the Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.
- The conversion will be effective on the date of filing with the Florida Department of State of this Certificate of Conversion.
- The address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is Two Urban Center, 4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 740, Tampa, Florida 33609.
- The Limited Liability Company appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of the Corporation, including any appraisal rights of shareholders of the Corporation under Sections 607.1301-607.1333, Florida Statutes.
- To the extent that the shareholders of the Corporation have any appraisal rights they are not precluded from asserting, the Limited Liability Company has agreed to pay such shareholders the amount to which such shareholders are entitled pursuant to Sections 607.1301-607.1333, Florida Statutes.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion for the uses and purposes herein stated on this 29 day of April, 2013.

REDVECTOR.COM, INC.

Name: Title:

President



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "REDVECTOR.COM, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"REDVECTOR.COM, INC." TO "REDVECTOR.COM, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 4:46
O'CLOCK P.M.

5326396 8100V

130497932

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0392763

DATE: 04-29-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:46 PM 04/29/2013 FILED 04:46 PM 04/29/2013 SRV 130497932 - 5326396 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Florida.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida,
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is Oct. 29, 1999
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is RedVector.com, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is RedVector.com, LLC
IN 	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 29th day of April , A.D. 2013 By: Authorized Person

Name: Thomas E. Wallace. CEO
Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 08/08/2013